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GENERAL AGREEMENT O N V_200 
TARIFFS AND TRADE Tmw 

ARTICLE XXVIII:5 NEGOTIATIONS 

Schedule I - Commonwealth of Australia 

1. The Government of Australia has notified the CONTRACTING PARTIES that it 
reserves the right for the duration of the three-year period which began on 
1 January 1973» to modify its Schedule in accordance with the provisions of 
paragraph 5 of Article XXVIII (document L/J801). 

2. Pursuant to that notification, the following Part I concession which was 
negotiated with the United States in 1947 will be modified: 

Tariff Item' _ ... „ , . T > + ^ T W + Initial 
>T , Description of products Rate of Duty rT ... Number K "• Negotiator 

J82 (A) Cameras, not including Free U.S.A. 
tripods 

3. Import statistics for the goods covered by the concession being modified 
are as follows (&A'000):-

United States 

Japan 

United Kingdom 

Germany (Fed. Rep.) 

Italy 

Prance 

Netherlands 

Germany (Dem. Rep.) 

Hong Kong 

Others 

Totals 

4. The contracting parties primarily concerned, viz. United States as initial 
negotiator and Japan as principal supplier, are being notified of the proposed 
modification and of the compensatory adjustments which Australia is prepared 
to offer. 

1970-71 

1,760 

4,222 

1,323 

1,167 

184 

305 

130 

225 

307 

781 

10,404 

1971-72 

1,287 

3,589 

1,945 

1,020 

134 

78 

81 

244 

168 

340 

8,886 

1972-73 

1,145 

3,865 

2,030 

1,153 

94 

81 

100 

201 

123 

408 

9,200 

3-year average 

1,397 

3,892 

1,766. 

1,113 

137 

155 

104 

223 

199 

511 

9» 497 

. / . 



ACCORD GENERAL SUR LES TARIFS K° 2 0 n 

SECHET/218 

DOUANIERS ET LE COMMERCE *> janvier 1974 

NEGOCIATIONS AU TITRE DU PARAGRAPHE 5 DE L'ARTICLE XXVIII 

Liste I - Commonwealth d'Australie 

1. Le gouvernement australien a notifié.aux PARTIES CONTRACTANTES qu'il se réserve 
le droit, pendant la période triennale qui s'est ouverte le 1er janvier 1973, de 
modifier sa Liste conformément aux dispositions du paragraphe 5 de l'article XXVIII 
(document L/3801). 

2. Comme suite à cette notification, la concession suivante de la Première partie, 
qui a été négociée avec les Etats-Unis en 1947, sera modifiée ainsi qu'il est 
indiqué ci-après: 

« g j à a MrtBKttw des m^chandjses Taux <fr drojt ^jffiffi* 

382 (A) Appareils de prise de vues, Exempt Etats-Unis 
non compris les trépieds d'Amérique 

3. Les statistiques des importations des marchandises visées par cette concession 
sont modifiées comme suit (en milliers de dollars australiens): 

Etats-Unis 

Japon 

Royaume-Uni 

Allemagne (Rép. féd.) 

Italie 

France 

Pays-Bas 

Allemagne (Rép. dém.) 

Hong-kong 

Autres pays 

Totaux 

3,970-7} 

1 760 

4 222 

1 323 

1 167 

184 

305 

130 

225 

307 

781 
10 404 

1971-72 

1 287 

3 589 

1 945 

1 020 

134 

78 

81 

244 

168 

?40 

8 886 

1972-73 

1 145 

3 865 

2 030 

1 153 

94 

81 

100 

201 

123 

408 

9 200 

Movenne trie] 

1 397 

3 892 

1 766 

1 113 

137 

155 

104 

223 

199 

511 

9 497 

4. Les parties contractantes principalement intéressées, à savoir les Etats-Unis 
en tant que négociateur initial et le Japon comme principal fournisseur, sont 
informées de la modification proposée et des compensations équitables que l'Australie 
est disposée à offrir. 

./. 


